Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE		NEW ASSIGN	IMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
Zenon Lysenko				07/26/2002	
Bob R. Maughon				07/25/2002	
Joe Bicerano				07/26/2002	
Kenneth A. Burdett				07/25/2002	
Christopher P. Chris	tenson			09/16/2002	
Clark H. Cummins				08/06/2002	
Marvin L. Dettloff				09/06/2002	
Alan K. Schrock				10/21/2002	
P. J. Thomas				07/25/2002	
Richard D. Varjian				08/07/2002	
Jerry E. White				10/08/2002	
Name: Street Address: City:	2040 Dow C	Fechnologies Inc. enter			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN				
Postal Code:	48674				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1				
Property ⁻	Гуре		Number	~	
Application Number	:	12328868			
CORRESPONDENC					
Fax Number:	(979)23			,	
<i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	<i>be sent via US</i> 979-238	Mail when the fax atte	mpt is unsuccessfu	Ι.	
Email:		low.com			
Correspondent Name	_				
				PATENT	
501179677				REEL: 024403 FRAME: 063	6

Address Line 1:2301 N. BrazoAddress Line 2:B-1211Address Line 4:Freeport, TEX	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61829B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly Leal
Total Attachments: 10 source=61829 DGTI Assignment#page1.tif source=61829 DGTI Assignment#page2.tif source=61829 DGTI Assignment#page3.tif source=61829 DGTI Assignment#page4.tif source=61829 DGTI Assignment#page5.tif source=61829 DGTI Assignment#page6.tif source=61829 DGTI Assignment#page7.tif source=61829 DGTI Assignment#page8.tif source=61829 DGTI Assignment#page9.tif source=61829 DGTI Assignment#page9.tif	

This Assignment 110 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 110 number and R/Date.

FORM 110 (R 5/97)

Docket Ref. 61829 INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTORS DECLARATION (WITH PRIORITY RIGHTS)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

INTEGRATED CHEMICAL PROCESSES FOR INDUSTRIAL UTILIZATION OF SEED OILS

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we, by virtue of my/our employee agreement(s) and contractual agreement(s) between our employer(s) and Dow Global Technologies Inc., hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for Dow Global Technologies Inc. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work from my/our employer, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

> DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC. Washington Street 1790 Building Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of **the State of DELAWARE**, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the

Application No. 60/376,611 ______ Filing Date April 29, 2002

in country the United States of America

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request; and I/we do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee (or nomine(s)) to <u>insert here any corresponding equivalent</u>

Application No.

_____Filing Date __

in country ____

to the above Priority application of any country where that country's patent property must be identified and entered hereinabove for recordal of this Assignment. I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

At: Midland, Michigan, 48674, USA		レ	At: Midland, N	Michigan 48674, USA
this 26 day of, 200		ſ	this 25 day of	$p_{\rm f} = July_{1}$, 2002
Effective as of April 29,2002			Effective as of	April 29, 2002
Think			1	8.161
Signature:	Nyoz	 ,,,	Signature:	2Mg/n_
Full Name	Zenon Lysenko		Full Name:	Bob R. Maughon
Residence: //	214 W. Meadowbrook Drive		Residence:	601/W. Main Street
	Midland, Michigan 48640			Midland, Michigan 48640
Country:	United States of America		Country:	United States of America
Citizenship:	Canada		Citizenship:	United States of america
P. O. Address:	Same as Residence		P. O. Address:	Same as Residence
Employed By:	The Dow Chemical Company		Employed By:	The Dow Chemical Company
Of Country:	United States of America		Of Country:	United States of America
At: Midland, M	lichigan 48674, USA	Ì	At: Midland, N	
this <u>20</u> day	of July , 20 CA		At: <u>Midland, M</u> this <i>25</i> day	Michigan 48674, USA
At: <u>Midland, M</u> this <u>2</u> day Effectve as of A	of July , 20 CA		this <u>25</u> day	Michigan 48674, USA of, 20 <u>02</u>
this <u>20</u> day Effectve as of A	of July , 20 CA		At: <u>Midland,</u> this <u>25</u> day Effective as of <u>1</u>	Michigan 48674, USA of, 20 <u>02</u>
this 2 day Effectve as of A Signature:	of <u>July</u> , 20 OR pril 29, 2002		this <u>25</u> day	Michigan 48674, USA of, 20 <u>02</u> April 29, 2002
this 20 day Effectve as of A Signature: Full Name:	of July , 20 DR pril 29, 2002		this 25 day Effective as of 2	Michigan 48674, USA of, 20 <u>02</u> April 29, 2002
this 20 day Effectve as of A Signature:	of July , 20 DR pril 29, 2002 Joe Bicerano 1208 Wildwood Street		this <u>25</u> day Effective as of A Signature:	Michigan 48674, USA of, 20 <u>02</u> April 29, 2002 unit h A. Buucht
this 22 day Effective as of A Signature: Full Name: Residence:	of July , 20 pril 29, 2002 Joe Bicerano 1208 Wildwood Street Midland, Michigan 48642		this <u>25</u> day Effective as of <u>2</u> Signature: <u>Full Name</u> :	Michigan 48674, USA of, 20 <u>02</u> April 29, 2002 <i>unit h</i> A. Buickitt Kenneth A. Burdett
this 22 day Effective as of A Signature: Full Name: Residence: Country:	of July , 20 pril 29, 2002 Joe Bicerano 1208 Wildwood Street Midland, Michigan 48642 United States of America		this <u>25</u> day Effective as of A Signature: <u>1</u> Full Name: Residence: Country:	Michigan 48674, USA of, 2002 April 29, 2002 mith A. Built Kenneth A. Burdett 2110 Springwood Lane
this 22 day Effective as of A Signature: Full Name: Residence: Country: Citizenship:	of July , 20 pril 29, 2002 Joe Bicerano 1208 Wildwood Street Midland, Michigan 48642 United States of America United States of America		this <u>25</u> day Effective as of A Signature: <u>4</u> Full Name: Residence:	Michigan 48674, USA of, 20 <u>02</u> April 29, 2002 Multiple A. Butch A. Kenneth A. Burdett 2110 Springwood Lane Midland, Michigan 48640
this 222 day Effective as of A Signature: Full Name: Residence: Country: Citizenship: P. O. Address:	of <u>July</u> , 20 pril 29, 2002 Joe Bicerano 1208 Wildwood Street Midland, Michigan 48642 United States of America United States of America Same as Residence		this <u>25</u> day Effective as of A Signature: <u>1</u> Full Name: Residence: Country:	Michigan 48674, USA of, 20 <u>02</u> April 29, 2002 Munit M. A. Buuch M. Kenneth A. Burdett 2110 Springwood Lane Midland, Michigan 48640 United States of America
this 22 day Effective as of A Signature: Full Name: Residence: Country: Citizenship:	of July , 20 pril 29, 2002 Joe Bicerano 1208 Wildwood Street Midland, Michigan 48642 United States of America United States of America		this <u>25</u> day Effective as of A Signature: <u>1</u> Full Name: Residence: Country: Citizenship:	Michigan 48674, USA of, 2002 April 29, 2002 Kenneth A. Burdett 2110 Springwood Lane Midland, Michigan 48640 United States of America United States of America

(X) Additional names and signatures are attached.

intent 113 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 113 numb FORM 113	
Page	two of two
Additional names, addresses and signatures	to be attached to Form No. 110
Entitled: INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND IN	
	LINIONS DECEMBRICION
At Example Tours 7554 LOL	
At: Freeport, Texas 27541, USA this 16 day of September 2082	At: Midland, Michigan 48674, USA this day of 20
Effective as of April 29, 2002	Effective as of April 29, 2002
al LI PILL	
Signature: Christopher P. Christenson	Signature:
Full Name: Christopher P. Christenson Residence: 216 Mango	Full Name: Clark H. Cummins Residence: 4317 Washington Street
Lake, Jackson, Texas 77566	Midland, Michigan 48642
Country: United States of America	Country: United States of America
Citizenship: United States of America P. O. Address: Same as Residence	Citizenship: United States of Amierica P. O. Address: Same as Residence
Employed By: TheDow Chemical Company	P. O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company
Of Country: United States of America	Of Country: United States of America
At: Freeport, Texas 77541, USA this day of be(20 02	At: Freeport, Texas 77541_USA
this $\underline{\ }$ \underline{\ } \underline{\ } $\underline{\ }$ \underline{\ } $\underline{\ }$ \underline{\ } $\underline{\ }$ \underline{\ } \underline{\ } \underline{\ } $\underline{\ }$ \underline{\ } \underline{\ } \underline{\ } $\underline{\ }$ \underline{\ } \underline	this 213t day of Octube 2002
M S S S S S	Effective as of April 29, 2002
Signature: 1 Kur / U. Hell	Signature: ala te. School
Full Name: Marvin L. Dettloff // Residence: 205 Basswood	Full Name: Alan K. Schrock
Lake Jackson, Texas 77566	Residence: 204 River Oaks Drive
Country: United States of America	Lake Jackson, Texas 77566
Citizenship: United States of America	Country: United States of America Citizenship: United States of America
P. O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company	P. O. Address: Same as Residence
Of Country: United States of America	Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company
•	Of Country: United States of America
At: <u>Midland, Michigan 48674, USA</u>	At: Midland, Michigan 48674, USA
this day of 20	At: Midland, Michigan 48674, USA this day of 20
this day of 20 Effective as of April 29, 2002 Signature:	this day of 20 Effective as of April 29, 2002
this day of 20 Effective as of April 29, 2002 Signature: Full Name: P. J. Thomas	this day of 20 Effective as of April 29, 2002 Signature:
this day of 20 Effective as of April 29, 2002 Signature: Full Name: P. J. Thomas Residence: 4310 Andre Street	this day of 20 Effective as of April 29, 2002
this day of 20 Effective as of April 29, 2002 Signature: Full Name: P. J. Thomas Residence: 4310 Andre Street Midland, Michigan 48642 Country: United States of America	this day of 20 Effective as of April 29, 2002 20 Signature: Full Name: Richard D. Varjian Residence: 20 Lumbermen Way Saginaw, Michigan 48603
this day of 20 Effective as of April 29, 2002 Signature: Full Name: P. J. Thomas Residence: 4310 Andre Street Midland, Michigan 48642 Country: United States of America Citizenship: United States of America	this
this day of 20 Effective as of April 29, 2002 Signature: Full Name: P. J. Thomas Residence: 4310 Andre Street Midland, Michigan 48642 Country: United States of America Citizenship: United States of America P. O. Address: Same as Residence	this
this day of 20 Effective as of April 29, 2002 Signature: Full Name: P. J. Thomas Residence: 4310 Andre Street Midland, Michigan 48642 Country: United States of America Citizenship: United States of America P. O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company	this
this day of 20 Effective as of April 29, 2002 Signature: Full Name: P. J. Thomas Residence: 4310 Andre Street Midland, Michigan 48642 Country: United States of America Citizenship: United States of America P. O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company	this
this day of 20 Effective as of April 29, 2002 Signature: Full Name: P. J. Thomas Residence: 4310 Andre Street Midland, Michigan 48642 Country: United States of America Citizenship: United States of America P. O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company	this
this day of 20 Effective as of April 29, 2002 Signature: Full Name: P. J. Thomas Residence: 4310 Andre Street Midland, Michigan 48642 Country: United States of America Citizenship: United States of America P. O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company Of Country: United States of America	this
this day of 20 Effective as of April 29, 2002 Signature: Full Name: P. J. Thomas Residence: 4310 Andre Street Midland, Michigan 48642 Country: United States of America Citizenship: United States of America P. O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company Of Country: United States of America	this
this day of 20 Effective as of April 29, 2002 Signature: Full Name: P. J. Thomas Residence: 4310 Andre Street Midland, Michigan 48642 Country: United States of America Citizenship: United States of America P. O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company Of Country: United States of America At: Freeport, Texas 77541, USA this St day of 20 02	this
this day of 20 Effective as of April 29, 2002 Signature: Full Name: P. J. Thomas Residence: 4310 Andre Street Midland, Michigan 48642 Country: United States of America Citizenship: United States of America P. O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company Of Country: United States of America At: Freeport, Texas 77541, USA this St day of 20 02	this
thisday of20 Effective as of April 29, 2002 Signature: Full Name: P. J. Thomas Residence: 4310 Andre Street Midland, Michigan 48642 Country: United States of America Citizenship: United States of America P. O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company Of Country: United States of America At: Fraceport, Texas 77541, USA this Stday of2002 Effective as of April 29, 2002 Signature:	this
this day of 20 Effective as of April 29, 2002 Signature: Full Name: P. J. Thomas Residence: 4310 Andre Street Midland, Michigan 48642 Country: United States of America Citizenship: United States of America P. O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company Of Country: United States of America At: Freeport, Texas 77541. USA this ST day of2002 Effective as of April 29, 2002 Signature: Full Name: Jerry E. White	thisday of20
thisday of20 Effective as of April 29, 2002 Signature: Full Name: P. J. Thomas Residence: 4310 Andre Street Midland, Michigan 48642 Country: United States of America Citizenship: United States of America P. O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company Of Country: United States of America At: Freeport, Texas 77541. USA this ST day of Graduate 2002 Effective as of April 29, 2002 Signature: Full Name: Jerry F. White Residence: 418 Auckleberry Drive	thisday of20 2020 Effective as of April 29, 2002 Signature: Full Name: Richard D. Varjian Residence: 20 Lumbermen Way Saginaw, Michigan 48603 Saginaw, Michigan 48603 Country: United States of America Citizenship: United States of America P. O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company Of Country: United States of America At:
thisday of20 Effective as of April 29, 2002 Signature: Full Name: P. J. Thomas Residence: 4310 Andre Street Midland, Michigan 48642 Country: United States of America Citizenship: United States of America P. O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company Of Country: United States of America At: <u>Freeport, Texas 77541, USA</u> this <u>States</u> day of <u>Creation</u> 2002 Effective as of April 29, 2002 Signature: Full Name: Jerry F. White Residence: 418 Huckleberry Drive Lake Jackson, Texas 77566	thisday of20 2020 Effective as of April 29, 2002 Signature: Full Name: Richard D. Varjian Residence: 20 Lumbermen Way Saginaw, Michigan 48603 Saginaw, Michigan 48603 Country: United States of America Citizenship: United States of America P. O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company Of Country: United States of America At:
this day of 20 Effective as of April 29, 2002 Signature: Full Name: P. J. Thomas Residence: 4310 Andre Street Midland, Michigan 48642 Country: United States of America Citizenship: United States of America P. O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company Of Country: United States of America At: <u>Freeport, Texas 77541, USA</u> this <u>b</u> day of <u>Creation</u> 2002 Effective as of April 29, 2002 Signature: Full Name: Jerry E. White Residence: 418 Huckleberry Drive Lake Jackson, Texas 77566 Country: United States of America	thisday of20 2020 Effective as of April 29, 2002 Signature:
thisday of20 Effective as of April 29, 2002 Signature: Full Name: P. J. Thomas Residence: 4310 Andre Street Midland, Michigan 48642 Country: United States of America Citizenship: United States of America P. O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company Of Country: United States of America At: <u>Freeport, Texas 77541, USA</u> this <u>S</u> day of <u>Creation</u> 2002 Effective as of April 29, 2002 Signature: Full Name: Jerry E. White Residence: 418 Huckleberry Drive Lake Jackson, Texas 77566 Country: United States of America	this

This Assignment 113 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 113 number and R/Date.

FORM 113

Docket Ref. 61829

Hree Page two of two three

Additional names, addresses and signatures to be attached to Form No. 110 Entitled: INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTORS DECLARATION

At: Freeport,	Texas 77541, USA	At: Midland, Michigan 48674, USA
this day		this 6 day of August 2007
Effective as of	April 29, 2002	Effective as of April 29, 2002
Signature:		Signature:
Full Name:	Christopher P. Christenson	Full Name: Clark H. Cummins
Residence:	216 Mango	Residence: 4317 Washington Street
	Lake, Jackson, Texas 77566	Midland, Michigan 48642
Country:	United States of America	Country: United States of America
Citizenship:	United States of America	Citizenship: United States of Amierica
P. O. Address:	Same as Residence	P. O. Address: Same as Residence
Employed By:	TheDow Chemical Company	Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company
Of Country:	United States of America	Of Country: United States of America

At: Examplet	Texas 77541, USA	
this day		At: Freeport, Texas 77541, USA
Effective as of		this day of 20
	·p·// 27, 2002	Effective as of April 29, 2002
Signature:		
Full Name:	Marvin L. Dettloff	Signature:
Residence:	205 Basswood	Full Name: Alan K. Schrock
	Lake Jackson, Texas 77566	Residence: 204 River Oaks Drive
Country:	United States of America	Lake Jackson, Texas 77566 Country: United States of America
Citizenship:	United States of America	Citizenship: United States of America
P. O. Address:	Same as Residence	P. O. Address: Same as Residence
Employed By:	The Dow Chemical Company	Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company
Of Country:	United States of America	Of Country: United States of America
this 25 day Effective as of A Signature: H Full Name: Residence: Country: Citizenship: P. O. Address:	Aichigan 48674, USA of2002 April 29, 2002 T. J. Thomas 4310 Andre Street Midland, Michigan 48642 United States of America United States of America Same as Residence The Dow Chemical Company United States of America	At: Midland, Michigan 48674, USA this <u>Midland, Michigan 48674, USA</u> Effective as compared by 2002 Signature: Michard D. Varjian Residence: 20 Lumbermen Way Saginaw, Michigan 48603 Country: United States of America Citizenship: United States of America P. O. Address: Same as Residence Employed By: The Dow Chemical Company Of Country: United States of America
At: <u>Freeport, 7</u> this <u></u> day Effective as of A		At: day of 20
Signature:		Signature:
	Jerry E. White	Full Name:
	418 Huckleberry Drive	Residence:
	Lake Jackson, Texas 77566 United States of America	Country:
	United States of America	Citizenship:
	Same as Residence	P. O. Address:
	The Dow Chemical Company	Employed By:
	United States of America	Of Country:
÷		-

FORM 221

Docket Ref. 61829

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)STATE OF TEXAS)County/Parish of Brazoria)

On this <u>21</u> day of <u>0 Ctober</u> before me,	, 20 02, personally appeared
--	------------------------------

Alan K. Schrock

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.



Jammy Jupps Notary Public

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICASTATE OF TEXASCounty/Parish of Brazoria

On this 8th	day of	October	20_02, personally appeared
before me,	•		

SS

Jerry E. White

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.



āΜ Notary Public

• 222 • 22 • 222 • Assignment 222 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 222 number and R/Dal FORM 222

Docket Ref. 61829

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF MICHIGAN SS County/Parish of Midland 20 US On this day of personally appeared before me,

Zenon Lysenko

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

Angela R. Rydman Notary Republic, Midland County, Michig. My Commission Expires April 06, 2006

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF MICHIGAN SS County/Parish of Midland 20 US, personally appeared On this \bigcirc day of before me, Bob R. Maughon

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

otary Public

Angela R. Rydman Notary Republic, Midland County, Michigar My Commission Expires April 06, 2006

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF MICHIGAN SS County/Parish of Midland .200A On this _, personally appeared dav of before me, Joe Bicerano

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

Angela R. Rydman Notary Republic, Midland County, Michigan My Commission Expires April 06, 2006

signment 222 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages w • 222 • 2	vith the same 222 number and R/Date.
signment 222 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages w FORM 222	with the same 222 number and R/Date Docket Ref. 61829
NOTARIAL	CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)
	SS Ly, 20 <u>OR</u> , personally appeared Kenneth A. Burdett the individual described in and who executed the edged the same as a free act and deed for uses and <u>Mugula R. Bydman</u> Notary Public Angela R. Rydman Notary Republic, Midland County, Michigan My Commission Expires April 06, 2006
NOTARIAL	CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)
) SS (ULL , 20 <u>0</u> , personally appeared Clark H. Cummins e individual described in and who executed the edged the same as a free act and deed for uses and Motary Probic Angela R. Rydman Notary Republic, Midland County, Michiga My Commission Expires April 06, 2006
NOTARIAL	CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)
) SS) $(44, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20$

Notary Republic, Midland County, Michigan My Commission Expires April 06, 2006

SEAL AFF

This Assignment 221 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 221 number and R/Date.	
€221 €221 €221 €221 €221 €221 €221 €221	21 • 221 • 221 • 221 •
This Assignment 221 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 221 number and R/Date	

FORM 221

Docket Ref. 61829

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF TEXAS) SS County/Parish of Brazoria) On this <u>lL</u> day of <u>September</u>, 20<u>02</u>, personally appeared before me,

Christopher P. Christenson

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.



Notary Public /

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)STATE OF TEXAS)County/Parish of Brazoria)

On this 6^{++} day of <u>September</u> 2002, personally appeared before me,

Marvin L. Dettloff

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.



Jerri D. Courtney Notary Public

FORM 220

Docket Ref. 61829

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) STATE OF MICHIGAN) SS County/Parish of Midland) On this day of Spersonally appeared 20 before me

Richard D. Varjian

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

man

Notary Republic, Midland County, Michigan My Commission Expires April 06, 2006

This Assignee Acceptance 660 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 660 number.

This Assignce Acceptance 660 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 660 number FORM 660

ASSIGNEE ACCEPTANCE

WE, the ASSIGNEE:

DOW GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC. 2040 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

hereby accept the ASSIGNMENT attached hereto which is dated: July 25, 2002, July 26, 2002, August 6, 2002, August 7, 2002, September 6, 2002, September 16, 2002, October 8, 2002 and October 21, 2002; effective as of April 29, 2002

From, the ASSIGNOR: Zenon Lysenko, 214 West Meadowbrook Drive, Midland, Michigan 48640, United States of America, Citizen of Canada; Bob R. Maughon, 601 W. Main Street, Midland, Michigan 48640, United States of America, Citizen of United States of America; Josef Bicerano, 1208 Wildwood Street, Midland, Michigan 48642, United States of America, Citizen of United States of America; Kenneth A. Burdett, 2101 Springwood Drive, Midland, Michigan 48640, United States of America, Citizen of United States of America; Christopher P. Christenson, 1381 Old Colony Road, Seguin, Texas 78155, United States of America, Citizen of United States of America; Clark H. Cummins, 5811 Stillwater Lane, Midland, Michigan 48642, United States of America, Citizen of United States of America; Marvin L. Dettloff, 205 Basswood, Lake Jackson, Texas 77566, United States of America, Citizen of United States of America; Alan K. Schrock, 56 Spanish Oak Court, Lake Jackson, Texas 77566, United States of America, Citizen of United States of America; Pulikkottil J. Thomas, 4310 Andre Street, Midland, Michigan 48642, United States of America. Citizen of United States of America; Richard D. Varjian, 5721 125th Lane NE, Kirkland, Washington 98033, United States of America, Citizen of United States of America; and Jerry E. White, 418 Huckleberry Drive, Lake Jackson, Texas 77566, United States of America, Citizen of United States of America

of the invention entitled:

INTEGRATED CHEMICAL PROCESSES FOR INDUSTRIAL UTILIZATION OF SEED OILS

without any restrictions and with all rights and obligations deriving therefrom and declare that this confirmation of acceptance shall be deemed a part of the said ASSIGNMENT.

this 13 day of May 2010	
this 15 day of May , 20 10	
DOW GLQBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
CORP.	
SEAL BY ALL KOM	
JOHN B. TREANGEN	
Authorized Representative	

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
STATE OF MICHIGAN) SS
County/Parish of MIDLAND)

On this <u>13</u> day of <u>Max</u>, <u>20</u>, personally appeared before me, JOHN B. TREANGEN, Authorized Representative,

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and dccd for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority of the said Corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America.

I further certify that said authority, dated July 31, 2009, is based on

A delegation of signature authority of said Corporation

which I have seen, appointing the said individual with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said corporation.

SEAL

NOTARY PUBLIC

tall

Kathy Sue Wertz NOTARY PUBLIC, MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 07, 2012